
7383 Utica Blvd - Lowville, New York 13367 - 31 5-376-3333 - FAX 31 5-376-81 39 

Boulevard Properties, L.L.C. 

Monday, August 20,2007 

Beth O'Donnell 
Director 

A U G  2 2 2007 

C O M M l s s i o ~  

Public service Commission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 PUBLIC SERVICE 

Dear Ms. ODonnell, h5& UO. .ZOOl-S0323 

Enclosed, please find one original and five copies of Shared Sites, LLc's application to 
construct a new Wireless Communications Facility at McCormick Rd, Camargo, 
Kentucky 40353. 

Please contact me if anything is not in order 

Regards, 

David B. Jantzi 



FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

APPLICATION OF SHARED SITES, LLC. 1 
FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC ) 
CONVIENENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT 
A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT ) 
MCCORMICK ROAD ) 
CAMARGO, KENTUCKY 40353 ) 
IN THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LICENSE AREA ) 
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
IN THE COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 

SITE NAME: CAMARGO 

pi E*(P t . 4  !,,. ~~, pJT: r" r.,.,*a. 9 
AND AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION ) LUG 2 2 2007 

PfJFJLIC SERVICE 
) COMMISSION 

CASE NUMBER: 2007-00323 

Shared Sites, LLC. As ultimate owner, and Arnerican Cellular Corporation, as a licensed 

public utility in the commonwealth of Kentucky, make this application 

The property on which the Wireless Communications Facility ("WCF) will be built is located 

at McCormick Road, Camargo, Kentucky 40353. The WCF site is geographically 

positioned at 38" 00' 01.1" North latitude, 83" 53' 10.6 West longitude. 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

APPLICATION OF SHARED SITES, LLC. ) 
AND AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION ) 
FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC ) 
CONVIENENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT ) 
A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT ) 
MCCORMICK ROAD ) 
CAMARGO, KENTUCKY 40353 ) 
IN THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LICENSE AREA ) 
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
IN THE COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ) 

2 2 2007 

SITE NAME: CAMARGO 
CASE NUMBER: 2007-00323 

* * * * * * *  
UNIFORM APPLICATION: CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY 

Shared Sites, LLC. (“Shared Sites”), as ultimate owner, and American Cellular 

Corporation (“Provider“) as a licensed public utility in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, 

hereinafter jointly referred to as “Applicants”, respectfully submit their Application for a 

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity from the Public Service Commission to 

construct, maintain, and operate a Wireless Communications Facility (“WCF”) to serve the 

customers of the Provider with wireless and telecommunications services, and other 

wireless service provider collocations in the area described herein 

In support of this Application, the Applicants respectfully provide and state the following 

information: 



1. The complete names and addresses of the Applicants are: 

Shared Sites, LLC., a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a mailing 

address of 1390 Chain Bridge Road #0, McLean, Virginia 22101 

(703) 893-0806. 

American Cellular Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, 3910 South Ave. 

Youngstown, OH 44512, 73134 having a local address of 124 South 

Keeneland Drive, Suite 1, Richmond, KY 40475, (606) 544-2355. 

2. Shared Sites constructs, owns, manages, maintains, and operates 

independent communications networks. Shared Sites owns and manages safe, clean and 

well maintained facilities. Shared Sites facilities do not generate smoke, odors, noise, 

noxious gases, vibrations, or traffic increase. Shared Sites facilities will not pollute air, soil, 

or water, nor will they adversely affect radio or television reception or transmission. A 

certified copy of the Certificate of a Limited Liability Company issued by the Secretary of 

State of the State of West Virginia and a copy of the Certificate of Authorization which was 

issued by the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky for Shared Sites, LLC. 

are attached or described as part of Exhibit A. A copy of the Certificate of Authorization 

issued by the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and a copy of the 

Certificate of Merger issued by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware for the 

Provider are attached or described as part of Exhibit B. 

3. After completion of the proposed WCF, Shared Sites will lease or license 

space on said tower and the surrounding site so the Provider may locate and operate its 

facility including all required antennas and appurtenances. The proposed WCF will serve 

an area completely within the Provider’s Federal Communications Commission (“FCC”) 
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licensed service area in the Commonwealth of Kentucky. The Provider is authorized to 

provide wireless service by the FCC and the PSC. A copy of the Provider’s FCC license to 

provide wireless service is attached to this Application or described as part of Exhibit C. 

Shared Sites has located the proposed site in a manner such that other wireless 

communications service providers will desire to collocate on said tower, and will endeavor 

to provide all necessary facilities to make collocation attractive to them. 

4. The public convenience and necessity require the construction of the 

proposed WCF. The construction of the WCF will bring the Provider’s services to an area 

currently not served or not adequately served by the Provider and will thereby enhance the 

public’s access to innovative and competitive wireless telecommunications services. The 

WCF will provide a necessary link in the Provider’s telecommunications network that is 

designed to meet the increasing demands for wireless services in Kentucky’s wireless 

communications licensed area. The WCF is an integral link in the Provider’s network 

design that must be in place to cover the proposed service area. 

5. Shared Sites’ construction of the described WCF is desirable because it 

allows for the collocation of additional wireless service providers within this portion of the 

Kentucky wireless communications licensed area. These services may include 

telecommunications, wireless data transfer and internet services, wireless cable, paging 

systems, 911 service, and other new products currently being developed in the wireless 

industry. In addition, the WCF will be available for use by governmental agencies and 

providers of emergency services. The WCF will provide a necessary link in Shared Sites’ 

and the Provider’s wireless infrastructure networks, and Shared Sites, as part of it‘s 

business structure, will diligently pursue and encourage other wireless providers to 

collocate on the WCF. These services will provide increased competition in the in the local 
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Kentucky telecommunications market, which will, in turn, promote competitive pricing, 

quality, and coverage options to users of telecommunications services in this area. Shared 

Sites' vested interest in the collocation of wireless service providers promotes the same 

goals for the local consumers. 

6. The Applicants propose to construct a WCF at McCormick Road, Camargo, 

Kentucky 40353 (38" 00' 01.1" North latitude, 83" 53' 10.6" West longitude). In an area 

located entirely within the county referenced in the caption of this application. The property 

on which the WCF will be located is owned by Henry and Jeanetta Barnett. The proposed 

WCF will consist of a 250 foot guyed tower with an approximately %foot lightning arrester 

attached to the top, for a total height of 256 feet. The WCF will also include concrete 

foundations to accommodate the placement of the Provider's proprietary radio electronics 

equipment. The equipment will be housed in a prefabricated cabinet or shelter that will 

contain: (i) the transmitting and receiving equipment required to connect the WCF with the 

Provider's users in Kentucky, (ii) telephone lines that will link the WCF with the Provider's 

other facilities, (iii) battery back-up that will allow the Provider to operate even after a loss 

of outside power, and (iv) all other necessary appurtenances. The Provider's equipment 

cabinet or shelter will be approved for use in the commonwealth of Kentucky by the 

relevant building inspector. The WCF compound will be fenced and all access gate(s) will 

be secured. A description of the manner in which the proposed WCF will be constructed is 

attached as Exhibit D and Exhibit E. Periodic inspections will be performed on the WCF 

in accordance with the applicable regulations or requirements of the PSC. The list of 

competing utilities, corporations, or persons is attached as Exhibit F. 

7. Reduced copies of the site development plan have been included as Exhibit 

D and Exhibit E of this application. A vertical profile sketch of the WCF signed and sealed 
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by a professional engineer registered in Kentucky depicting the tower height, as well as a 

proposed configuration for the antennas of the provider and future antenna mounts, has 

also been included as part of Exhibit E. Foundation design plans and a description of the 

standards according to which the tower was designed signed and sealed by a professional 

engineer registered in Kentucky is included as part of Exhibit D. 

8. The Applicants have considered the likely effects of the installation of the 

proposed WCF on nearby land uses and values and have concluded there is no more 

suitable location reasonably available from which adequate services can be provided, and 

that there are no reasonably available opportunities to collocate. The Applicants have 

attempted to collocate on suitable existing structures such as telecommunications towers or 

other suitable structures capable of supporting the Provider’s facilities. No other suitable 

and available collocation site was found to be located in the vicinity of the site. Information 

regarding the Applicants’ efforts to achieve collocation in the vicinity are presented as 

Exhibit G. 

9. The Applicants have conducted a preliminary aeronautical evaluation for the 

proposed WCF. The evaluation determined that the proposed structure height at this site 

meets Federal Aviation Administration (“FAA”) Regulation requirements. Furthermore, FAA 

notice is required for the proposed construction, and lighting or marking requirements may 

be applicable to this facility. A copy of the FAA Application is attached as Exhibit H. Upon 

receiving a “Determination” from the FAA, the Applicants will forward a copy as a 

supplement to this Application Proceeding 

I O .  A copy of the Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission (“KAZC”) Application for 

the proposed WCF is attached as Exhibit I .  Upon receiving authorization from the KAZC, 
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the Applicants will forward a copy of the determination as a supplement to this Application 

Proceeding 

11. The WCF will be registered with the FCC pursuant to applicable federal 

requirements. Appropriate required signage will be posted on this site upon receipt of the 

tower registration number. 

12. A geotechnical-engineering firm has performed soil boring(s) and subsequent 

geotechnical-engineering studies at the WCF site under the supervision of a professional 

engineer registered in the Commonwealth of Kentucky who specializes in geotechnical 

engineering, including subsurface exploration. The geotechnical-engineering firm has 

performed many such studies for the communications industry. A copy of the geotechnical- 

engineering report and evaluation signed and sealed by a professional engineer registered 

in the Commonwealth of Kentucky who specializes in geotechnical engineering, including 

subsurface exploration, is attached as Exhibit J. The name and address of the 

geotechnical-engineering firm and the professional engineer registered in the 

Commonwealth of Kentucky who supervised the examination of this WCF site are included 

in Exhibit J. 

13. Clear directions to the proposed WCF site from the County seat are attached 

as Exhibit K. The name and address of the preparer of Exhibit K is included in Exhibit K. 

Shared Sites, pursuant to a written agreement, has acquired the right to use 

the WCF site and associated property rights. A copy of the agreement or an abbreviated 

agreement recorded with the County Clerk is attached as Exhibit L. Also included as part 

of Exhibit L is the portion of the full agreement demonstrating that in the case of 

abandonment a method is provided to dismantle and remove the cellular antenna tower . 

14. 
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15. Personnel directly responsible for the design and construction of the 

proposed WCF are well-qualified and experienced. Nello Corporation (the Tower 

Manufacturer) performed the tower and foundation design. The Tower Manufacturer is a 

nationally recognized manufacturer and designer of communication towers. The Tower 

Manufacturer has designed and installed communications towers throughout North 

America. The Tower Manufacturer has assigned Dan lanello and/or Dennis Abel, both 

professional engineers registered in the commonwealth of Kentucky, to design the Tower 

for the WCF. Both engineers specialize in the design and engineering of guyed, self 

support and monopole structures, and have extensive experience in the design and 

construction of projects similar to the Applicants’. These projects include the design of 

towers and the required foundations of many other wireless facilities. All of the designs 

have been/will be signed and sealed by Dan lanello and/or Dennis Abel. The construction 

of the proposed WCF will be performed by Shared Sites or their agents who are insured 

and experienced tower erection specialists. The Project Manager, David Jantzi, will 

manage the construction of the WCF and the tower erection. David has been erecting 

towers for the telecommunications industry for over 15 years. All tower designs will meet or 

exceed applicable laws and regulations. 

16. Based on a review of Federal Emergency Management Agency Flood 

Insurance Rate Maps, the registered land surveyor has certified in Exhibit M that the 

proposed WCF is not located within any flood hazard area. 

17. The possibility of high winds has been considered in the design of this tower. 

The tower has been designed and engineered by professional engineers using computer 

assistance and the same accepted codes and standards as are typically used for high-rise 

building construction. The tower has been designed to withstand a wind loading of 70 
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m.p.h. with 1/2 inch of radial ice. This tower has been designed in accordance with the 

Electronic Industries Association (“EIA) 222-F 1996 Standards, which have been accepted 

and approved by ANSI and is a nationally recognized tower design standard. Similarly, the 

proposed WCF design has been developed with consideration of potential ground shaking 

based on a negligible seismic zone of 1. Seismic loading is regarded as secondary to the 

wind loading. 

18. The site development plan signed and sealed by a professional engineer 

registered in Kentucky was prepared by David B. Sharp, and was designed from a survey 

performed by J. D. Williams Jr.. This site development plan is drawn to a scale of no less 

than one (1) inch equals 200 feet, and identifies every owner of real estate within 500 feet 

of the proposed tower (according to the Property Valuation Administrator) and is 

incorporated in the survey as part of Exhibit E. Every structure and every easement within 

500 feet of the proposed tower or within 200 feet of the access road including intersection 

with the public street system is incorporated in the survey as part of Exhibit E. 

19. Shared Sites, on behalf of itself and the Provider, has notified every person 

who owns property within 500 feet of the proposed tower by certified mail, return receipt 

requested, of the proposed construction. Each property owner has been informed of their 

right to request intervention. A list of the nearby property owners who received the notices, 

together with copies of the certified letters, are attached as Exhibit N and Exhibit 0, 

respectively. 

20. Shared Sites, on behalf of itself and the Provider, has notified the 

Montgomery County Judge Executive by certified mail, return receipt requested, of the 

proposed construction. This notice informed the Montgomery County Judge Executive of 

hidher right to request intervention. A copy of this notice is attached as Exhibit P. 
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21. Two appropriate notice signs measuring at least two (2) feet in height and 

four (4) feet in width with all required language in letters of required height have been 

posted in a visible location on the proposed site and on the nearest public road and shall 

remain posted for at least two (2) weeks after filing of the Application. Copies of the 

postings are attached as Exhibit Q. The location of the proposed facility has been 

published in a newspaper of general circulation in the county where the WCF is located. 

22. The property where WCF is proposed to be constructed is not zoned. 

23. The process that was used in selecting the site for the proposed WCF by the 

Applicants' radio frequency engineers was consistent with the process used for selecting 

generally all other existing and proposed WCF facilities within the proposed network design 

area. Before beginning the acquisition process, the Applicants carefully evaluated the 

location of the required WCF for possible collocation opportunities on existing structures. 

Radio Frequency Engineers used computer programs to evaluate the most effective 

coverage design for facilitating collocation potential on the proposed tower. Shared Sites 

and the Provider's radio frequency engineers have combined their efforts in order to 

develop a highly efficient network that is designed to serve the Federal Communications 

Commission licensed territory without extending beyond the Provider's approved boundary. 

The engineers selected the optimum vicinity in terms of elevation and location to provide 

the best quality service to customers in the service area. A proposed coverage area was 

considered by the Applicants when searching for sites that would provide both (i) the 

coverage deemed necessary by the Provider, and (ii) the coverage deemed necessary by 

Shared Sites to permit the integration of the proposed WCF into Shared Sites' overall 

network design. No suitable towers or existing structures were found in the immediate area 
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which would meet the technical requirements for this element of the telecommunications 

network. A map of the area in which the tower is proposed to be located which is drawn to 

scale and clearly depicts the necessary search area within which the site, pursuant to radio 

frequency requirements, be located is attached as Exhibit R. 

24. A grid map showing the location of all existing cellular antenna towers that 

includes the general position of proposed construction sites for new cellular antenna towers 

within the Commission’s jurisdiction and one-half mile outside the boundary of the planning 

unit’s jurisdiction if that area contains either existing or proposed construction sites for 

cellular antenna towers is attached as Exhibit S. 

25. All Exhibits to this application are hereby incorporated by reference as if fully 

set out as part of the Application. 
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26. All responses and requests associated with this Application may be directed 

to: 

David Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
7383 Utica Blvd. 
Lowville, NY 13367 
Telephone: (315) 523-6258 

And 
Kamal Doshi 
Shared Sites, LLC 
1390 Chain Bridge Road #40 
McLean, VA 22101 
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Wherefore, the applicants respectfully request that the PSC accept the foregoing 

Application for filing and having met the requirements of KRS 278.020 and all applicable 

rules and regulations of the PSC, grant a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity 

to construct and operate the WCF at the location set forth herein for the respective 

networks in the commonwealth of Kentucky. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kamal Doshi 
Shared Sites, LLC 
1390 Chain Bridge Road #40 
McLean. Virginia 22101 
Telephone: (703) 893-0806 

And 

Timothy J. Duffy 
Chief Technical Officer I Senior Vice President 
Network Operations & Engineering 
American Cellular Corporation 
14201 Wireless Way 
Oklahoma City, OK 73134 
(405) 529-8660 
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LIST OF EXHIBITS 

A. Certificate of LLC from the State of West Virginia and copy of application for 

B. Certificate of Authorization from the State of Kentucky and Certificate of Merger 

C. Copy of FCC license for American Cellular Corporation 

D. Tower and Foundation Plan 

E. Site Development Plan: 

Certificate of Authority to the State of Kentucky for Shared Sites, LLC. 

for American Cellular Corporation 

Vicinity Map 
Property Owner Listing 
500' Vicinity Map 
Legal Descriptions 
Site Plan 
Vertical Tower Profile 

F. Competing Utilities, Corporations, or Persons List 

G. Collocation Report 

H. Application to FAA 

I. Application to Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission 

J. Geotechnical report 

K. Directions to WCF Site 

L. Copy of Real Estate Agreement 

M. Flood Plain Certification 

N. Certification of Notification 

0. Copy of Property Owner Notification 

P. Copy of County Judge Executive Notice 

Q. Copy of Posting Notices 

R. Copy of Radio Frequency Design Search Area 

S. Tower Map for Subject County 





EXHIBIT A 

CERTIFICATE OF LLC FROM THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 

AND 

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FROM THE COMMONWEALTH OF 
KENTUCKY 

FOR SHARED SITES W, LLC 



I, Betty Ireland, Secretary of State of the 
State of West Virginia, hereby certifj that 

SHARED SITES WV, LLC 
Control Number: 90252 

has tiled its "Articles of Organization" in my ofice according to the provisions of West Virginia 
Code $53 1B-2-203 and 206. I hereby declare the organization to be registered as a limited 
liability company from its effective date of December 20,2006 until the expiration of the term 
or termination of the company. 

Therefore, I hereby issue this 

CERTIFICATE OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

Given under my hand and the 
Great Seal of the State of 

West Virginia on this day of 
December 20,2006 

Seerelay of State 



Commonvvealt h of Kentucky 
Trey Grayson 

Secretary of State 

Certificate of Authorization 

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do 
hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State, 

SHARED SITES WV, LLC 

, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of West 
Virginia, is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky 
and received the authority to transact business in Kentucky on December 20, 
2006. 

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have 
been paid; that an application for certificate of withdrawal has not been filed; 
and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 275.190 has been 
delivered to the Secretary of State. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 
Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 7th day of February, 2007. 

Certificate Number: 43278 
Jurisdiction: Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Visit httD://aDDs.sos.kV.aov/business/obdb/certvalidate.asDx to validate the authenticity of this 
certificate. 

Trev Gravson 
Secretary of State 
Commonwealth of Kentucky 
43278l0653332 





EXHIBIT B 

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION FROM THE 
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

AND 

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FROM THE STATE OF DELAWARE 

FOR AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 



Commonwealth of Kentucky 
Trey Grayson 

Secretary of State 

Certificate of Authorization 

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do 
hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State, 

AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 

, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, is authorized 
to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and received the 
authority to transact business in Kentucky on January 20,2004. 

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have 
been paid; that an application for certificate of withdrawal has not been filed; 
and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 2718.16-220 has been 
delivered to the Secretary of State. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 
Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of February, 2006. 

Certificate Number: 26879 
Jurisdiction: Shared Sites, LLC 
visit Mto://aaos.sos.kv.ao\/business/objb/cettdidate.asux to didate the authenticity of this 
certificate. 

Trey Gtayson 
Secreta4 ofstate 
Commonwedth of Kentucky 
2 6879/0576718 
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I, BXRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF TEE STATE OF 

DELLWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY TEE ATTAC&ED IS A TRUE AND COEW3CT 

COPY OF THE CERTIFICBTE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES: 

"ACC OF XEN!PUCKY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPOITATION" UNDER THE MWX 

OF "ZLMERICFaN CELLULAR CORPORATION", A CORPORaTION ORGANIZED AND 

E X I S W N G  UNDER THE UWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED 

AND PILED IN THIS OFFICE TEE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMXER, A.D.  

2003, AT ia:30 O'CLOCK A.M. 

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF 

TEE IhFORESALD CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF 

DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M. 

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICBTE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO TEE 

NeR' CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS. 

&&A*- 
Harrier h i c k  Windsor. Secreery of Srare 

2222565 81OOM AUTHENTICATION: 2856461 





EXHIBIT C 

COPY OF FCC LICENSE FOR AMERICAN CELLULAR 



Page 1 o f  4 
Federal Communications Commission 

Call Sign 

8 Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 

Radio Station Authorization 

File Number 

LICENSEE NAME: American Cellular Corporation 

Market Number 
CMA450 

RONALO L. RIPLEV 
AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 
14201 WIRELESS WAY 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73134 

Channel Block 
A 

Grant Date Effective Date Expiration Date 
10-30-2001 01-07-2004 10-01-2011 

Five Yr Build-Out Date Print Date 
01-14-2004 

SITE INFORMATION 

Location Lattitude Longitude Ground Elevation Structure Hgt to Tip Antenna Structure 

2 038-14-43.0 N 063-25-18.0 W 405.5 109.8 104221 1 
Address 3300 Forestry Ridge Road 
City County State Construction Deadline 
MOREHEAD ROWAN KV 

(meters) (meters ) Registration No. 

Antenna: 1 Azimuth (from true north) 0 45 90 135 1 80 225 270 315 
Antenna Height AAT(meters) 
Transmittino ERP(watts1 36.050 14.690 13.710 31.4iO 65.630 78.900 78.900 67.150 

191.OOO 192.OOO 205.000 200.000 224.000 288.000 234.000 214.000 

Conditions: 
Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. Section 309(h), this license is 
subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any 
right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than 
authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or othennrise transferred in 
violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. Section 310(d). This license is  subject in 
terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. 
See 47 U.S.C. Section 606. 

FCC 601 . C 
January 2004 





EXHIBIT D 

TOWER AND FOUNDATION DESIGN 



. 

:-. 

N E L L C J  

1301 Stahly Drive 
P. 0. Box 376 

Nappanee, IN 46550 

Phone: 574-7734827 
Fax: 574-773-6840 
wmv.n&toinc.com 

August 9,2007 

Mr. Matthew Wallack 
Rouiewrd Propelties 
7383 Lltica Blvd. 
I..owville. NY 13367 
n ~ ~ ~ a l l a c k ~ ~ b l v d I l e . c u r i ~  

Re: 

Dear Mr. \Vallack: 

This is it1 response to your inquiry about the design of your towers and fouiidatiorrs being located in 

Nello Tower arrd Fou~ldation Designs for Kentucky 

i(cl1tllcl;y. 
* The tower aiici forriidiltioii designs are reviewed and sealed by a Professional Engineer actively 

licensed iii die State of Kentucky. More specifically, they will he scaled by me (ICY PE X22516) or 
by Dm laiiello (KY PE #21958j. 
We use a soil report to design the foundatioii. The soil report is tlicn referenced in the foundation 
uotes on the tower arjd foundation drawing. 
'I'he full tower loading atid reactions arc used for the foundation design. The foundation design 
reactions ai- liaed nu tlle tower and foundation drawing. 

a 

This design criteria wil l  bc applied to all oftlie following Sites: . 
Camargo - %fount Sterling, Kentucky 
Rineltown - Springfieid. Kentucky 
C'artvuright Creek - Springfield, Kentucky 
Level Green - Moirxtt Vernon. fCentucky 
Neerhnore - Dandle. Kentucky 
Wolf Creek Dam - Jarliestown, Kentucky 
Alpine - Burnside. Kentucky 
Elihu - Somerset, Kentiicky 
Btirdick - Canipbellsville. Kentucky 

If you have an); other questions or coiicerm regarding these prqiects. please contact my by phone at 574-773- 
4827 ext. 222 or by e-mail at dahel;~I~ei~oinc.com. 

http://wmv.n&toinc.com
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EXHIBIT E 

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

VICINI N MAP 
PROPERTY OWNER LISTING 

500’ VICINITY MAP 
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS 

SITE PLAN 
VERTICAL TOWER PROFILE 





EXHIBIT F 

COMPETING UTILITIES, CORPORATIONS, OR PERSONS LIST 



COMPETING UTILITIES, CORPORATIONS. OR PERSONS LIST: 

e American Towers 

Crown Communications 

e SBA 

e Verizon 

e Cingular/AT&T 

e Nextel 

e T-Mobil 

e Sprint 

e Bluegrass Cellular 

Ramcell Cellular 





.- 

EXHIBIT G 

COLLOCATION REPORT 



124 S. Keeneland Drive Richmond, KY 40475 

. .  859544-4802 

March 2,2007 

To Whom It May Concern: 

In regard to the proposed cellular communications site known as Camargo, this letter will seek to 
explain co-location issues. 

To be able to setve the area, structures in the range of 250 ft above ground level will be required as 
explained in our "statement of need" document. According to a survey by our site acquisition team and 
contractor Shared Tower Sites, there are simply no tall structures in the area. Therefore, while it is the 
policy of Dobson Communications to pursue co-location opportunities wherever possible, there are no 
opportunities in this area. Thus, the construction of new facilities is the only alternative available. 

Sincerely, 

W. Eric Broviak 
Regional Rf Engineering Manager 



859-544-4802 
859-514-5858 FAX 

124 S. Keeneland Drive Richmond, KY 40475 

. .  

Camargo 

Discussfon of site need and configurntion 

Currently coverage along U S 4 0  falls off rapidly southeast of Mt Sterling not reaching the town of 
Camargo. Calls cannot be placed from that point until approaching Frenchburg well into Menifee 
County. 

The proposed site will extend coverage from the Mt Sterling area, through the town of Camargo and 
almost to the Menifee County line providing nearly 8 miles of additional service along the US460 
corridor and including Camargo and Jeffersonville. Due to surrounding terrain and the watershed of the 
area, a site on the order of 250 R will be needed. 

Sincerely, 

W. Eric Broviak 
Regional Rf Engineering Manager 





EXHIBIT H 

APPLICATION TO FAA 



-. 

Federal Aviation Administration 
Air Traffic Airspace Branch, ASW-520 
2601 Meacham Blvd. 
Fort Worth, TX 76137-0520 

Aeronautical Study No. 
2007-ASO-3961-OE 

Issued Date: 08/08/2007 

Kamal Doshi 
Shared Sites, L.L.C. 
1390 Chain Bridge Rd #40 
McLean, VA 22 10 I 

** DETERMINATION OF NO HAZARD TO AIR NAVIGATION ** 

The Federal Aviation Administration has conducted an aeronautical study under the provisions of 49 U.S.C., 
Section 44718 and if applicable Title 14 of the Code of Federal Regulations, part 77, concerning: 

Structure: Antenna Tower Camargo 
Location: Mount Sterling, KY 
Latitude: 38-0-1.10NNAD 83 
Longitude: 83-53-10.60 W 
Heights: 260 feet above ground level (AGL) 

1156 feet above mean sea level (AMSL) 

This aeronautical study revealed that the structure does not exceed obstruction standards and would not be a 
hazard to air navigation provided the following condition(s), if any, is(are) met: 

As a condition to this Determination, the structure is marked and/or lighted in accordance with FAA 
Advisory circular 70/7460-1 K Change 2, Obstruction Marking and Lighting, 24-hr med-strobes - Chapters 
4,6(MIWOL),&12. 

It is required that the enclosed FAA Form 7460-2, Notice of Actual Construction or Alteration, be completed 
and returned to this office any time the project is abandoned or: 

At least 10 days prior to start of construction (7460-2, Part I) 
- _ _  X Within 5 days after the construction reaches its greatest height (7460-2, Part 11) 

This determination expires on 02/08/2009 unless: 

(a) 
(b) 

extended, revised or terminated by the issuing office. 
the construction is subject to the licensing authority of the Federal Communications Commission 
(FCC) and an application for a construction permit has been filed, as required by the FCC, within 
6 months of the date of this determination. In such case, the determination expires on the date 
prescribed by the FCC for completion of construction, or the date the FCC denies the application. 

NOTE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF THE EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF THIS DETERMINATION 
MUST BE POSTMARKED OR DELIVERED TO THIS OFFICE AT LEAST 15 DAYS PRIOR TO THE 
EXPIRATION DATE. 
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- This determination is based, in part, on the foregoing description which includes specific coordinates, heights, 
frequency(ies) and power. Any changes in coordinates, heights, and frequencies or use of greater power will 
void this determination. Any future construction or alteration, including increase to heights, power, or the 
addition of other transmitters, requires separate notice to the FAA. 

This determination does include temporary construction equipment such as cranes, derricks, etc., which may be 
used during actual construction of the structure. However, this equipment shall not exceed the overall heights as 
indicated above. Equipment which has a height greater than the studied structure requires separate notice to the 
FAA. 

This determination concerns the effect of this structure on the safe and efficient use of navigable airspace 
by aircraft and does not relieve the sponsor of compliance responsibilities relating to any law, ordinance, or 
regulation of any Federal, State, or local government body. 

A copy of this determination will be forwarded to the Federal Communications Commission if the structure is 
subject to their licensing authority. 

If we can be of further assistance, please contact our office at (817) 838-1995. On any future correspondence 
concerning this matter, please refer to Aeronautical Study Number 2007-ASO-3961-OE. 

Signature Control No: 529039-100599796 
Alice Yett 
Technician 

Attachment(s) 
Frequency Data 

7460-2 Attached 
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Frequency Data for ASN 2007-ASO-3961-OE 

LOW HIGH FREQUENCY ERP 
FREQUENCY FREQUENCY UNIT ERP UNIT 

806 824 MHz 500 W 
824 849 MHz 500 w 
851 866 MHz 500 w 
869 894 MHz 500 w 
896 90 1 MHz 500 W 
901 902 MHz 7 w 
930 93 1 MHz 3500 W 
93 1 932 MHz 3500 w 
932 932.5 MHz 17 dBW 
935 940 MHz 1000 W 
940 94 1 MHz 3500 w 
1850 1910 MHz 1640 w 
1930 1990 MHz 1640 w 
2305 2310 MHz 2000 w 
2345 2360 MHz 2000 w 
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EXHIBIT I 

APPLICATION TO KENTUCKY AIRPORT ZONING COMMISSION 



, .., Ken&P TC 56-50E (Rev. 02/05) 
~ 

entucky Transportation Cabinet, Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission. 200 Mero Street, Frankfor!. KY 40622 

rPPLlCATlON FOR PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT OR ALTER A STRUCTURE 
ISTRUCTiONS INCLUDED 

Kentucky Aeronautical Study Number 

APPLICANT -- Name, Address, Telephone. Fax, etc 
Shared Sites, LLC- Kamal Doshi 
1390 Chain Bridge Rd #40 
Mclean, VA 22101 
703-893-0806 (phone) 
703-852-7289 (fax) 

Representative of Applicant -- Name, Address, Telephone. Fax 
Boulevard Properties, LLC- Matt Wallack 
7383 Utica Blvd 
Lowvllle, NY 13367 
315-376-3333 (phone) 
315-376-8139 (fax) 

Application for: E New Construction 0 Alteration c] Existing 

Duration: Permanent 0 Temporary (Months -Days -) 

9/1/2007 ~~d 12/31/2007 ,. Work Schedule: Stan 

,. Type: Antenna Tower c] Crane ci Building Power Line 
0 Landfill Water Tank 0 Other 

', MarkinglPainting andlor Lighting Preferred: 

c] Red Lights and Paint 

h4 White - Medium Intensity 

c] White - High Intensity 

3 .  FAA Aeronautical Studv Number 

c] Dual - Red 8 Medium Intensity White 

c] Dual - Red 8 High Intensity White 

cl Other 

38 00 ' 01 10 " 9. Latitude: - - _ _ _ .  ~ 

63 ' 53 ' 10 60 " IO. Longitude: __ ___ -. - 

11. Datum: h4 NAD83 c] NAD27 il Other ____ 

12. Nearest Kentucky City: Mount Streling County 

13. Nearest Kentucky public use or Military airport: 

iOB- Mount Sterling 

14. Distance from e13 to Structure: 5.64 NM 

15. Direction from #I3 to Structure: SE 

16. Site Elevation (AMSL): 896.00 Feet 

17. Total Structure Height (AGL): 260.00 ~~~t 

18. Overall Height (#I6 + #17) (AMSL): 1,156.00 Feet 

19. Previous FAA andlor Kentucky Aeronautical Study Number@): 

20. Description of Location: (Attach USGS 7.5 minute Quadrangie Map 
or an Airport layout Drawing with the precise site marked and any 
certified survey) 

McCormick Rd 
Mount Sterling, KY 40353 

11. Description of Proposal: 

250' wirteless communications tower with 10' lightning rod located within a fenced compound. IF DESIRED HEIGHT IS NOT AVAILABLE 
PLEASE APPROVE GREATEST POSSIBLE HEIGHT. 

22. Has a '"NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION OR ALTERATION (FAA Form 7460-1) been flled with the Federal Aviation Administration? 

NO hil Yes. When July 25,2007 

mplete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

7/25/2007 
Date 

PENALTIES: Persons failing to comply with Ke%& Revised Statutes (KRS 183.861 through 183.990) and Kentucky Administrative Regulations (602 KAR 
050:Series) are liable for flnes andlor imprisonment as set forth in KRS 183.990(3). Non-compliance with Federal Aviation Administration Regulations may result 
in further penalties. 

Commission Action: [? Chairman, KAZC Administrator. KAZC 

Approved 

c] Disapproved Date 





EXHIBIT J 

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT 



AUGUST 2,2007 

SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION & 
FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATIONS 

PROPOSED TOWER 
CAMARGO 

CAMARGO, KENTUCKY 

Prepared for: 

SHARED SITES, LLC 
LOWVILLE, NEW YORK 

Prepared by: 

ALT & WITWG ENGINEERING, INC. 
WEST CHESTER, OHIO 

PROJECT NO. 07CN0207 



AEt tzig ~ n ~ i n ~ ~ r i ~ g ,  Inc. 
6205 Schumacher Park Drive - West Chester, Ohio 45069 
(513) 777-9890 - Fax (513) 777-9070 

August 2,2007 

Shared Sites, L.L.C. 
7383 UticaBlvd 
Lowville, NY 13367 
ATTN: MI. Matthew J. Wallack 

RE: Subsurface Investigation & 
Foundation Recommendations 
Tower Site: Camargo 
McCormick Road 
Camargo, Kentucky 
Alt & Witzig File: 07CN0207 

Gentlemen: 

In compliance with your request, we have completed a foundation investigation and 
evaluation for the above referenced project. It is our pleasure to transmit herewith four (4) copies 
of our report. 

.CTTF,: 

The site is located in Camargo, Kentucky. Specifically, this site is 
located on McCormick Road near the intersection with Cooper 
Lane. The general vicinity of the site is shown on the enclosed site 
location map in the appendix of this report. 

The purpose of this subsurface investigation was to determine the various soils profile 
components, determine the engineering characteristics of the materials encountered, and provide 
information to be used in preparing foundation designs for the proposed communication tower. 

The field investigation included reconnaissance of the project site, drilling four (4) soil 
borings for the tower. Additionally, or investigation included performing standard penetration 
tests, and obtaining soil samples retained in the standard split-spoon sampler. The apparent 
groundwater level at the boring location was also determined. 

The soil boring was performed with a conventional drilling rig equipped with a rotary 
head. Conventional hollow-stem augers were used to advance the holes. Representative samples 
were obtained employing split-spoon sampling procedures in accordance with ASTM Procedure 
D- 1586. 

Ujyces: 
Cincinnati, Ohio * Dayton, Ohio 
Indianapolis Evansville * Fort Wayne - Lafayette * South Bmd * Tene Haute, Indiana 



Shared Sites, LLC 
Alt & Wjtzig File No.: 07CN0071 
April 16,2007 
Page 2 

During the sampling procedure, ndard oenetration tests Ere I: formed at regular 
intervals to obtain the standard penetration value of the soil. The standard penetration value is 
defined as the number of blows of a 140-pound hammer, falling thirty (30) inches, required to 
advance the split-spoon sampler one (1) foot into the soil. The results of the standard penetration 
tests indicate the relative density and comparative consistency of the soils, and thereby provide a 
basis for estimating the relative strength and compressibility of the soil profile components. 

The types of soils encountered in the borings were visually classified and are described in 
detail on the boring logs. Representative samples of the soils encountered in the field were 
placed in sample jars and are now stored in ow laboratory. Unless notified to the contrary, all 
samples will be disposed of aiter three (3) months. 

Tower 

Information provided by Shared Site, LLC indicates that a guyed cellular tower will be 
constructed at this site. It i s  anticipated that the tower will not exceed 250 feet in height. It is 
anticipated that the structural loads of the tower will be supported by conventional spread 
footings. 

Our borings encountered medium stiff and stiff clay and silty clay across the site. Auger 
rehsal occurred at a depth of six and one-half (6%) to nine (9) feet below grade across the site. 
Rock cores were performed at boring B-4 from 8% to 13% and from 13% to 18% feet below 
grade. The cores encountered limestone with some to very thin shale seams. A RQD (rock 
quality designation) for the cores ranged from 47% to 58%. This qualifies the rock as good 
quality rock. 

The following soil parameters can be used to design a shallow foundation. Due to the 
seasonal variations in moisture content and freeze thaw cycles, no skin friction or resistance to 
passive pressure should be considered above tbree (3) feet. 

DrY 

@cf) 

Depth Bearing 
Soil Below Pressure 

Density 
Description Existing (Psf) 

Grade SF=3 

I 
3,000 110 

Limestone 9’ + 30,000 130 

Silty Clay and 
Clay 4, - 9, 

Coefficient 
of Friction 

0.7 

Cohesion 

(PSf) 

5 00 

1000 
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Alt & Witzig File No.: 07CN0071 
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The weight of the backfill above the footings will be used to resist uplift forces; therefore, 
it is recommended that proper compaction techniques be maintained. It is recommended that a 
density of 100% maximum dry density in accordance with ASTM D-698 be achieved above the 
footings to finished grade for all fill. if on-site soils are used, the excavation should be ramped 
so that a drive or walk-behind sheepfoot can be used to compact the clayey soils. 

The groundwater should be anticipated at the soilhock interface. A11 borings indicated dry 
conditions during and upon completion of operations However, depending upon the weather 
conditions while excavations are open, seepage from surface moff may occur into shallow 
excavations. Since these foundation materials tend to soften when exposed to free water, every 
effort should be made to keep the excavations dry should water be encountered. 

Often, because of design and construction details that occur on a project, questions rise 
concerning the soil conditions. If we can give further service in these matters, please contact us 
at your convenience. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

ALT & WITZIG ENGINEERING, INC. 

Robert Smith 
Project Engineer 

Patrick A. Knbll, P.E. 



APPENDIX 



Name: MT STERLING 
I Date: 8/2/2007 
1 Scale: 1 inch equals 2000 feet 

Location: 038" 00' 02.9" N 083" 53' I I .7" W 
Caption: Site Location Map 07CN0207 

Carnargo Tower 
Carnargo, Kentucky 



oring 

la 
Proposed Tower: Camargo 
Camargo, Kentucky 
Shared Sites, LLC 

Not To Scale 

07CN0207 



RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

CLIENT Shared Sites, LLC 
PROJECT NAME Camargo Tower 
LOCATION Camargo, Kentucky 

DRILLING and SAMPLING INFORMATION 

Datestalled 7/31/2007 Hammer W t  r.lo Ibs. 

Date Cornplated 7/31/2007 HammsrDmp 30 in. 

Boring Method HSA Spoon Samplar OD 2 in 

&@E!! 
HSA . Hoilow S 
CFA- Continuo 
DC - Diivlng Cr 
MD - Mud Diilling 

SOIL CLASSIFICATION 

SURFACE ELEVATION 

\ 0.0-0.4 Topsoil 

R 
4uuger 

GROUNDWATER 

Mer hwrs e. 
0 WateronRodS & ft 

C . Boring Caved Depth 

2 At Completion & e. 

Boring # B-1 
Alt & Witzig File No. 07CN0207 

Samole Twe 
SS - Driven Split Spoon 
ST. Pressed Shelby Tube 
CA . Continuous Fiight Auger 
RC - Rock Care. 
cu - CUlUngs 
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RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

CLIENT Shared Sites, LLC 
PROJECT NAME Camargo Tower 
LOCATION Camargo, Kentucky 

DRILLING and SAMPLING INFORMATION 

Dale SLaried 7/31/2007 Hammer Wt. 140 lbs. 

Dale Completed 7/31/2007 HammerDrop 30 In. 

Boring Melhod HSA spoon Sampler CD 2 in. 

bmj 
HSA .Hollow 5 
CFA - Conllnu 
DC - Driving C 
MD -Mud Drill1 

SOIL CLASSIFICATION 

0.5-5.0 Brown Clay 

GROUNDWATER 
8 At Compleilon n 

n. After hours 
0 WateronRods & n 

C - Boring Caved Depth 

Boring # 8-2 
Alt & Witzlg File Na. 07CN0207 

SjlmDle TVDe 
SS . Diiven Split Spoon 
ST - Pressed Shelby Tube 
CA - Continuous F6ghtAuQer 
RC - Rock Core 
CU . Cunings 
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RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

CLIENT Shared Sites, LLC 
PROJECT NAME Camargo Tower 
LOCATION Camargo, Kentucky 

DRILLING and SAMPLING INFORMATiON 

Wammerwt ms. Dale Starled 7/31/2007 
Date Completed 7/31/2007 HammsrDmp In. 

Boring Method HSA Spoon Sampler OD 2 In. 

HSA - Hallow S 
CFA- Continuo 
.DC - Drlvlng G 
MO . MUC~ olinii 

SOIL CLASSlFlCATiON 

~ . . - -  -.. 

4.0-7 

~ 

u.4-4.u !sown u a y  

4.0.7.0 Light Brown and Gray Siity Clay - 
- 

7.0.9.0 Gray Shaley Clay - 

Auger Refusal at 9.0 feet r 

u.4-4.u !sown u a y  

)rs 
Auger 

GROUNDWATER 
At CompleMn & fl. 

a. After hours fl. 

0 WatefonRods & It. 
c - Boring Caved Depth 

Boring # 8-3 
Alt & Witzig File No. 07CN0207 

Sarnole Tvoe 
SS . Driven Split Spoon 
ST - Pressed Shelby Tube 
CA. Contlnu~us Flight Auger 
RC . RoGk Core 
CUI Cuttings 
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A RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

CLIENT Shared Sites, LLC 
PROJECT NAME Carnargo Tower 
LOCATION Camargo, Kentucky 

DRILLING and SAMPLING iNFORMATiON 

Date Started 7/31/2007 Hammer Wt. 140 lbs. 

Dete Completed 7/31/2007 Hammer Drop 30 in. 

Boiing Method HSA Spoon Sampler 002  in. 

HSA. Hollow St 
CFA . Continuoi 
DC . Draving Ca 
MD - Mud Dnlllr 

SOiL CLASSlFlCATiON 

. 0.4.4.0 Brown Silly Clay 

Limestone with Some Gray Shale Layers 
REC = 86% 

Some Oli Bearing 
REG = 100% 

14 
Augers 
light Auger 

Boring # 8-4 
AH & Witzig File No. 07CN0207 

GROUNDWATER 

Aner hours R 
0 WateionRods & ft. 

C - Boring Csved Depth 

Q At Compi&on n. 

- 
Sam& Tme 

SS -Driven Split Spoon 
ST -Pressed Shelby Tube 
CA - Cmtlnuous Fiight Auger 
RC - Rock CDIa 
cu - cunings 
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GENERAL NOTES 

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATIOlu_ 

The Unified Soil Classification System is used to identify 
the soil unless otherwise noted. 

SOIL PROPERTY SYMBOLS 

N Standard "N" penetration: Blows per foot of a 140 pound 
hammer falling 30 inches on a 2 inch O.D. split-spoon. 

Qu: Unconfined compressive strength, TSF 

Qp: 

Me: Water content, % 

LL: Liquid limit, % 

PL. Plastic limit, % 

Dd: Natural dry density, PCF 

1: 

Penetrometer value, unconfined compressive strength, TSF 

Apparent groundwater IeveZ at time noted after completion 

DRIZLING AND SAMPLING SYMBOLS 

SS: 
ST: 
A U  Auger sample 
DB: Diamond bit 
CB: Carbide hit 
WS: Washed sample 

Split-spoon - 1 3/8" I.D., 2" O.D., except where noted 
Shelby tube - 3" O.D., except where noted 

RELATIVE DENSlTY AND CONSISTENCY CLASSIFICATION 

TERM (NON-COHESIVE SOILS) BLOWS PER FOOT 

Very loose 0 -  4 
Loose 5 -10  
Firm 11 ~ 30 
Dense 31 - 50 
Very Dense Over SO 

Very soft 
Soft 
Medium 
Stiff 
Very Stiff 
Hard 

Qu (TSF) 

0 -0.25 
0.25 - 0.50 
0.50 - 1.00 
1.00 - 2.00 
2.00 - 4.00 
4.00+ 

PARTICLE SIZE 

Boulders 8 in.(+) Coarse Sand 5 mm-0.6 mm 
Cobbles 8 in. - 3 in. Medium Sand 0.6mm-0.2 mm 
Gravel 3 in. - 5 mm Fine Sand 0.2mm-0.075 mm 

Silt 
Clay O.OOSmm(-) 

0.075 mm - 0.005 mm 





EXHIBIT K 

DIRECTIONS TO WCF SITE 



WCF LOCATION MAP 

DIRECTIONS TO WCF FROM COUNTY SEAT 

From the Montgomery County Court House proceed south out of town on US 460 
approx. 5.3 miles. Turn left on Murphy St. and proceed approx. .2 miles. Turn 
right on Rose St. and proceed approx. .I miles. Bear left on McCormick Rd. and 
proceed approx. .25 miles. Turn left on McCormick Rd. and proceed approx. .I 
miles. Site access drive is on the left. 

These directions were prepared by: 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties 
7383 Utica Boulevard 
Lowville, NY 13367 
(31 5) 523-6258 





EXHIBIT L 

COPY OF 

MEMORANDUM OF REAL ESTATE AGREEMENT 



SITE LEASE AGREEMENT 

Site I ,  D: Cwnw Montgomery Site Address. MCGOrmkk Road. Camamo. KY. 40363 

1, Premiss and Use. In consideralion of the expenditures and 
efforts of Iesisae to develop and use the premises described 
klow, ~e undersigned (jointly and sewrally, the "Ownel") 
hateby kaeasss fo Shared Sites WV, LLC, a West Vrginia 
limited tiabi8Iy company PLessea"), or itE permiEted sslgnee, 
the site desclibed below 

The e&usive right tQ Urn and aGcupy real pmper(y. 
approxiaetey 10,000 quare feet of lend. as approximately 
dewibed and shown on Exhlblt A, together with nonexclusive 
easements (a) lo & public right of way, for reasonable mess, 
(b] to fhe a p p i o p ~ ~  wurw of eledmc and idephone 
facititles 8s determined by Lessee, (c) for placement of any 
suppwling guyed wim ids reasmabfy determired by Lessee 
per gaod engineedng practiw (d) to meet faiimne or set 
back fequiremnts and [e) tempo~rj  s$gllpg m fw 
equipment and assembly during eonstructiva [a iechly,  the 
3itaq. The SIte will be used for instatliog, maintaining andlor 
operaiing, a wireless wmunlMons and broadcast facillly, 
including, without kmitatim, anlenna t m  LK poies, guyed 
wires (if applicable), foundations, ulilfty lines. equipment 
shelters, ioe bdddges, d i o  equipment antsnnas, seculfly 
alam, cameras, ilghls, and suppotting equipment thereto 
(ealkctFidy. Lhe "Fadlily"}, or for my oher use pennlffsd by 
applicable Im. Tilla to the Fecifiiy shall be held by ksee 
and llce Facilityekatl remain Lessee's personal pmperty ancl 16 
no event shali be constNed as hxhlm. 

2. T m .  m e  term bf this Agreement (the "initiat Tm.] is five 
(5) yean, starting M) the date Lessee sign& this Agreement. 
This Agwment wiil be ~ a t i ~ i l y  renewed for ten ($0) 
additional terms (ea& a 'Renewal Tm') of five years each 
with a increase in mi at each mewal, unless Lessee 
provides Owner notlctl of iritenlion not to renew Sa days prior 

3. Rent Beginning with lhe date upon which deliwy of %e 
tow%r is compieted; mnt will be paid quaMy, on the firslday 
of each calendar quarter, at Me rate or $Q@ per wartet, 
partiai months to be prorated. 

4. T l e ,  Quiet Possession, and Access. Omer represents 
and agrees fa] that it Is the m e r  of the Sits pursuant io fha 
insirument set forth on Exhibit A; (bf Via1 Me Site is frea (mm 
alk encurnbranms except as Set fwth on Exhibit A, (c) that it 
has the fight to enter rnb Ws Agreement (a) that h e  person 
signing this Agrmmeat has the authwity to sign; [e> that 
L B B ~ R  its employsss, agents, SubmnWr?,, clients, and 
invitee @:e en%d tv mss to the Site at all times and to 
the quiet passession of the Site so Wg as Lassee is not In 
&fault beyond the expimion of any cure period: and (0 mat 
Owner will not have unsupervised access fo the Site or to the 
related Facility. Owner f m r  rwresenls, agrees and 
-ants that during the Initial T m  and R e n d  Terms of 

to (h% axpimbici of my m. 

this Agmement Owner dl not use, or permit others to use, 
any parl of any rml progerty currently ownad, or hereafter 
aoquired, by Owner witbin two (2) miles of the Site for any 
hlps of communicaiion or broadmt tower or ofhewise 
pmvide advice. serwlces for developmsnt of competing 
propetiles or Mea% any Information about Lesses's business. 
Owner shM obtain nondisturbance, subordination and 
~ ~ m ~ t  agremmt from prior lien holders as required by 
Lessee's Me insurance company. 

5. Ae;~IgnmantlSublsning. EiiRsr patty may assign or lransfer 
this Agreement with notim to the other pa@. Upon delivery of 
& nofice the transferor will have IID fudher liability undw 
the Agreement. Lessee shall be a\iowed to sublet, or 
othelwise granf use tight8 to ail or m y  portion of the site 
andiot fhe Fxilily withcut the prior vniffen cansent of Owner. 
it being the express infention of Le- to lease or license 
antenna, towers, shalters, and related s p  of the Faclllly to 
seprate vvireless m m u n b d a n  carrim and other cdhents. 

8. Impmemen$. Lesses may make srrch future impmvements 
on or tu the Si$ and Facllily as it &am8 nmmiary. Owner 
agrees to cuoperate with k s e e  Myh respect to obtaining any 
required buildinghnlng appmvals for the Sfe and 
improvements. Upw termination or efplration of this 
 men^, Lessee shall remove the Facility and ils othei 
pmperiy lomtad upon the %e, excepting the fouradation, and 
will restare the Site to ~ u ~ ~ n ~ a l l y  the cvndifion existing ;II 
inception of this lease, except for Mdinary weat and tear and 
casualty lass. Lessee shall reimburse Owner any property tax 
incFeaSeS dlredly attributsMe to Lessee's impmvements. 
Owner shall fukiy cooperate wiM Legsee in any sMilaMe 
~ r n i ~ i ~ a ~ ~  or murt appeals bf such tar: i n m e w .  

7. Compliance wlth Laws. Owner repmsents that Omeh 
prop@@ @flduding tho Site), and all impwmmI8 located 
hereon, are in substankat Dornpliance with building, 
Ilfelsafety. disabiii!y and aher laws, cades and ~ulaf ions ef 
applicabte governmental authwities. Lessas Will subtantially 
eotnpiy With all applicable Law relating to i$ pasgession and 
use of the Site. 

6. Utilitk lessee Will p8y fw all utilky connecliws t6 the Site. 
OWner Will moperale with Lessee in Lessee's efforts to obtain 
ulilities Fram the most economicai scum 

9. Termination. Lessee may terminate this Agremesrt at any 
time by notlca to Owner wilhout further liability, if Lessee doe8 
not obtain ail peimlls er other approvals (mllectiuely, 
'approvat") Tequired from any municipal andlor governmental 
authority or any easemenfs required fmm any lhird party to 
mnstruetropewte the Facility fw [is Intended use, or If any 
such approval is cawled, expires or is HniMdmum 01 
tsnnjnatwl, or if  Owner fails to have muer owneiahlp of the 



sile or auihority io enter into this Agreement, w if LSSSW, br 
any other mason, in its mle disCretion, detemilnes Bat it will 
be unable to use (he Site fw Its intended purpcse. 

40. Default. if either party is in default under this AgrQem@ktfOra 
gerlod thirty j30) days following receipt of nolwr from the non- 
defaulting party shal have the right to pursue all leg& 
remedim inciudihg ~ i n a t i ~  of U S  &reement. If a now 
monetary &fault may not reawnabiy be tared within a #!@ 
(30) day period, this Agrement may nal be terminatsd if the 
defaulting paw commences action tD cure Me default w(Min 

wiihin ninety(9D) days of thejnifiai noticeofde(au1t. 

11. Indemnity. Owner and Le- each indemnify lhe o h r  
against and h& Be othsr hamiess fmrn any and all costs 
(induding reasmabk albmeys' tees) and claims of liabjiity or 
loss which arise outfff the u s e ~ ~ o r ~ ~ ~ f f c y  @f the Siteor 
Facility by disct actions or ruipabte omissions id Ihe 
l n d ~ f l i ~ i n g  party its employees, agents or independent 
mntradors. This indemnity dms not apply la any daims 
arising from the sole negligenoe or i n ~ t i o ~ a l  m'swnducf ar 
omission offhe party seeking indemnlficalion. 

12. Hazerdous Gubstanoes. O m r  repaesenfs that it has no 
knowledge of any substanea, ground contaminaSon. chem'bi 
M waste (mlledively, 'substance') on the Site that is 
identifled as hazardw, tade or dangernus in any apglimbte 
federal, state or local law or n?guiation. LEissee will not 
inlroduce M u s  any such substance on the Sits in violation 01 
any applicabie law. Owner shalt ihdeinnil) h e e  against 
and hold It harmless fmm any md all wstr, fincluding 
reson@$e attwneys' 1 ~ s )  and daims of iiabilily or l(lss whim 
ads@ out of any cccurrenM or condition causing the presenoe 
of my such S U b s W  OR the Slte that mired prior to The 
d a b  of @is hgreement or is diredly attributable to the @wn@r's 
use of adjoining pmmises duriog the Mi of &is agrement 

8UdI 30 d q  p6riod and mid default is Wbshnbidly CUlBd 

13. Waiaiver of Owner's Liwc. {a) Owner waives any lren rights it 
may have conearning the Facility, which bs deemsd LBSSW'S 
pwswIaI property and not fixtures, and Lessee has the right to 
remove the same at any time without Owner's consent. 
Owner $) disclaims any intmt, now or in the fufure, In and to 

"Owner 

Me Faciiily, as fixlures or otherwise: Q$ @res that We 
Fadljty and the leasehold or other use interest of Lessee wib 
authorizsd slrb I0ssees or users, shall be exempt from 
&cution, fweclosure, sale, levy, anachm%nt, or di&S for 
any wnt due ef to bemme due. and fiiif agrees to provide any 
such lender with an estowl statement regarding the abov6 
faads, such as the lack of a defmi1 hereunder, and any 0 t h  
information or document reasonably requested, such ma mn- 
disturbance, subordlnation and aftornmsnt ~ g ~ m 8 n ~ ~  WifRin 
five (5) days of request 

14. Insuranca. Lessee, at its sole wst and expense, shail upon 
cummencement of mnslruclion (upm use of mechanical 
equipment to dish& the land, but not br taking of soil 
samples or survsys and mWrernent$) procure and maintah 
bodily injury and prop@ insumom on the Facilily with a 
mmbned siogie limit of at least One Million Dollars 
~ $ l , ~ ~ , ~ O O ~  per ormm%nce. A q y  of sua policy shall be 
furnished to Omerwilhin 30 days of wilten request. 

15. Nllscdlaneous. (a) This Agreement appiss to and binds the 
heirs, SUGCBSS(HS, executors, Xftninistralois and assigns of 
the panics to this Agreement; (b) This &te@ment is governed 
by the Laws of the State in &jch the Site is iocElb4d; [e) Thrs 
Qeemenl. (induding Ihe Exhibits) constitutes Iha &re 
agreement befween the parties and supenedss ail p60, 
agnements: any amendmenfs to this Agmmsnt must be 
executed by boih parlies; (e) If any provision of this 
Agreement is invalid or unenforceable With fespedt to any 
party, the remainder of thii &cement. Mil not be aKected 
and shall remain valid and enbroeaMe to !ha emt permitted 
by law; (fj The prevailin$ party in any actim M proceeding in 
wurt is @@led to receive its reawnable attorneys fees md 
other reawnable enforcement [or, as applic&e, defense) 
cmts and expenses; b) Owner agrees promptly to execute 
and detiver to Lessee, simultanewdy hetewlth OT forthwith 
hereafter, a rtrardabl6 Memorandum d this &reement in the 
fwm of Exhibit B; and fh) All notlm are effecfive, on the thid 
business day after thelr deposjt via mrtlfled and pasfage 
prepaid mail, or, on the ne& business day affer dws i t  via 
~ g h ~  delivery, io the address blow. 

Address: 21 04 Mumhv Skeet 

W I D :  4 -  A-*A-r.&& Kamat Doshi, Manager (Final ApprcluatJ 
Phene: 3M -859-m5 

Same 
Camroo, IC, 4D353353 $A6-t%-$ PiU- 

Date: 
1390 Chain Bridge Road#$D 



EXHlBW A 
Site Agreement I Site Dee~ription -Permitted Exceptions 

Site Name: &B&Q Site 1.0.:-....- 
Site situated in the CilyEom ofQ!gg& County of Hontacfna Stateof&&&! commonlydescribd asfdiows: 

Legal DesMiption: A portion of the premises located at address: Mc€omidr Road 

more partiwlarlydescfikxi in Deed to: H a w  G &JemEa F Barnen dated - and recarded in MontoomsvCaunty 
KegistryofDeedsatBwk--, Page-. TaxMap-, Plot- 

Sketch of Sile 
I 

Permitted Exceptions: Only one w s s  road (Aor 8) will be built. To be determined before ocns&elim st&. 

Note: Ower and Lessee may, at Lessee'soptm, replace this Exhibit vilh an ezhiblt seltlng forb be legal description of the 
pmpertyon vrflidh ihe Sife is Located andlara more detailed suhroy or dlilwing depi&&g the Site. 





, -  

EXHIBIT M 

FLOOD PLAIN CERTIFICATION 



J. D. WILLIAMS ENGINEERS - SURTJEYORS INC. 
.................... ............. I 

600 BROOKVlEW DRIVE . MT. STERLING, KENTUCKY 40353 
I8591 498-1929 * F A X  (8591 4 9 8 - 1 8 6 8  

August 8,  2007 

Shared S i tes ,  LLC. 
1390 Chain Bridge Road No. 40 
McLean, VA 22101 

Re: Cell Tower "Cantargo" Site 

To Whom It May Concern: 

r i dge  approximately 700-feet from a small stream ( t r i b u t a r y  o f  
Greenbrier Creek) w i t h  an e leva t i on  o f  850+/- f e e t  t h a t  said s i t e  i s  
SO+/- f e e t  higher i n  e leva t i on  than the  stream. I f u r t h e r  c e r t i f y  t h a t  
t he  s i t e  does not  l i e  w i t h i n  a Special Flood Hazard Area ("SFHA") as 
def ined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency. 

Montgomery County, Kentucky 

I hereby c e r t i f y  t h a t  the above named s i t e  i s  located on a high 





EXHIBIT N 

NOTIFICATION LISTING 



CAMARGO CERTIFICATION OF NOTIFICATION 

1. Nelda Pelfrey 11. Matthew Gulett 
5627 Camargo Levee Rd. 
Jeffersonville, KY 40337 

4005 McCormick Rd. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

2. Daniel Freeman 
2103 Maysville Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

3. JoshuaHart 
Tonya Conkright 
4013 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

3998 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

5. Terry and Vicky Huff 
2737 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

6. Combs Dock Estate & 
Wilma Dock 
c/o Dareen Caudill 
203 Antwerp Ave. 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

7. George Botts Jr. Est & 
Ruth Botts 
3990 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

8. Joe and Joanna Botts 
3992 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

9. Lisa B. And Teddy Hughes 
2777 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

2104 Murphy St. 
Camargo, KY 40353 

4. Clifton Ray Beam 

IO. Henry and Jeanetta Barnett 

12.TSK Partners, LLC 
1426 Greenleaf Court 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

13. William and Judith Keath 
4000 McCormick Rd. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

14. Dillard and Sue Parrish 
2820 McCormick Rd. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

15.Charles and Sheila Fugat 
Box 602 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

16. Gregory and Connie Barnett 
3993 McCormick Rd. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

17.The Honorable 
Banford D. Wilson 
44 West Main St. 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

18. Mayor Greg Beam 
4406 Camargo Rd. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 
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EXHIBIT 0 

COPY OF PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION 



August 15,2007 

Nelda Pelfrey 
5627 Camargo Levee Rd. 
Jeffersonville, KY 40337 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites. LLC 



August 15,2007 

Daniel Freeman 
2103 Maysville Rd 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Joshua Hart and Tonya Conkright 
4013 McCormick Rd 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should he addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Clifton Ray Beam 
3998 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Terry and Vicky Huff 
2737 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Oflice Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Combs Dock Estate and Wilma Dock 
c/o Dareen Caudill 
203 Antwerp Ave. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 3 15-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

George Botts Jr. Est. and Ruth Botts 
3990 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to he located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Joe and Joanna Botts 
3992 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling , KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David 8 .  Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Lisa B and Teddy Hughes 
2777 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Heuery and Jeanetta Barnett 
2104 Murphy St. 
Camargo, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Matthew Gulett 
4005 McCormick Rd 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McConnick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 3 15-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

TSK PArtners, LLC 
1426 Greenleaf Court 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Cornmission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McConnick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

William and Judith Keath 
4000 McCormick Rd. 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



, -- 

August 15,2007 

Dillard and Sue Parish 
2820 McCormick Rd 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 3 15-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Charles and Shella Fugat 
Box 602 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McConnick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Gregory and Connie Barnett 
3993 McCormick Rd. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you own 
property within a 500’ radius of the proposed tower or own property which adjoins the 
property on which the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must he received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 





EXHIBIT P 

COPY OF JUDGE EXECUTIVE NOTICE 



.- 

August 15,2007 

The Honorable Banford D. Wilson 
44 West Main St. 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you are 
the Judge Executive in Montgomery County where the facility is proposed to be built. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should he addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel Eree to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 



August 15,2007 

Mayor Greg Beam 
4406 Camargo Rd 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket No.: 2007-00323 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 250-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 260- feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 
McCormick Rd., Camargo, KY 40353. This notice is being sent to you because you are 
the Mayor of Camargo where the facility is proposed to be built. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director’s Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2007-00323 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties, LLC 
Representing: 
Shared Sites, LLC 





EXHIBIT Q 

COPY OF POSTING NOTICES 



SHARED SITES WvI LLC PROPOSES 
TO CONSTRUCT A TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

TOWER NEAR THIS SITE 
David Jantzi (Shared Sites Representative) Executive Director, Public Service Commission 
1390 Chain Bridge Rd. #40, McLean, VA 22101 OR 211 Sower Boulevard 
31 5.523-6258 PO Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602 

Docket# 2007-00059 

SHARED SITES Wj LLC PROPOSES 
TO CONSTRUCT A TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

PO Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602 
Docket# 2007.00059 









EXHIBIT R 

RADIO FREQUENCY DESIGN SEARCH AREA 



MN (54* W) Data zoom 15.0 





EXHIBIT S 

TOWER MAP FOR SUBJECT COUNTY 






